
 
Lots 401 - 410

Lot #401: Three Archaic-Style Articles  
Including a bronze group of Minoan bull jumpers and two warrior 
figures; 2 1/2 to 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #402: Chinese Polychrome Carved Wood Figure of a Boy  
9 1/2 x 17 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #403: Japanese Copper Hand Warmer  
Together with a Japanese carved hardwood fruit-form covered box 
and a walnut shell carved with figures; hand warmer 2 3/4 x 5 3/4 
in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #404: Pre-Columbian Style Pottery Head 
Mounted on stand; 6 1/4 in. Provenance: The Estate of Mary 
Warburg. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #405: Southeast Asian Carved Wood Mask of an Ogre  
28 1/2 x 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #406: Indian Polychrome Carved Wood Deer Figure 
15 x 22 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #407: Pre-Columbian Style Pottery Vessel  
15 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #408: Japanese Cloisonné Enamel Vase on Gilt-Metal 
Stand  
15 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #409: Chinese Carved Giltwood Fu Dog Figure 
16 x 18 in. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Von Sung 
Yang. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #410: Chinese Carved Rose Quartz Figure with Bird, 
Mounted as a Lamp  
Together with a hardstone inkwell on lotus base; figure 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 411 - 420

Lot #411: Yaka Polychrome Carved Wood and Raffia 
Ceremonial Headdress  
Mounted on stand; 24 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #412: Egyptian Mummy Figure, a Head of a Man and 
Three Scarabs 
5 1/4 to 7 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #413: Chinese 18th Century Armorial Export Porcelain 
Tea Caddy  
Marked, with silver cap. Together with a Southeast Asian gilt-
metal head of Buddha and a Chinese polychrome porcelain snuff 
bottle; snuff bottle 3 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #414: Japanese Black Lacquer Frame with Sepia-Tone 
Photograph of Harbor and Mount Fuji  
Frame 13 1/2 x 16 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #415: Six Polychrome Carved Wood Santos Figures  
7 1/4 to 12 1/2 in. Provenance: The Collection of Patti Cadby 
Birch. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #416: Two Framed Japanese Black Lacquer Panels 
27 1/2 x 23 3/4 in.a nd 5 3/4 x 8 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #417: African Polychrome Carved Wood Warrior Figure 
43 3/4 x 13 in. Provenance: Property from the Collection of 
Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #418: Chinese Painted Porcelain Plaque  
Matted and framed; 14 1/2 x 9 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #419: Indian Silverplate and Ceramic Tile Chess Board  
Together with a mirror, Indian miniature painting on ivory and a 
frame; chess board 10 1/8 x 10 1/8 in. Provenance: The Collection 
of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #420: Chinese Silk Needlework Panel 
Framed; 29 1/2 x 20 1/4 in. (sight). Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Von Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lots 421 - 430

Lot #421: African Polychrome 
Decorated Round Wall Plaque  
32 1/4 in. diam. Provenance: The 
Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #422: Chinese Silk Needlework 
Panel Worked with Stag  
59 3/4 x 17 1/2 in. Provenance: Property 
from the Estate of Von Sung Yang.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #423: African Printed Linen Textile 
with Family of Elephants  
Matted and framed; 8 1/4 x 33 3/4 in. 
(sight).  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #424: Indian Painted Porcelain 
Plaque  
Signed Jaola Bari, framed; 10 1/8 x 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #425: Three Chinese Carved Agate 
Figures  
Two figures on stands. Together with a 
Chinese crackle-glaze celadon vase; 
figures 1 1/8 to 6 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #426: Japonaise Figure-Decorated 
Black Lacquer Folio  
9 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #427: Japanese Lacquer Lidded 
Box with Figures on a Boat  
Together with a Japanese lacquer gourd-
form covered box; 1 1/3 x 5 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #428: Mexican Pottery Dog Vessel, 
Two Pottery Figures and Two Heads 
Red dog figure 6 1/2 x 10 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #429: Pair of Chinese Pierced Brass 
Bookends  
Together with a Japanese bronze mirror 
and two cloisonné enamel plaques. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #430: Two African Painted Animal 
Hide Shields  
30 1/2 to 32 in. x 21 3/4 to 22 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/401-500/425.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/401-500/426.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/401-500/427.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/401-500/428.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/401-500/429.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/401-500/430.htm


 
Lots 431 - 440

Lot #431: Pre-Columbian Style Pottery Bird-Form Vessel 
Mounted on stand; vessel 6 3/4 in. Provenance: The Estate of 
Mary Warburg. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #432: Chinese Etched Horn Snuff Bottle  
3 1/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #433: Pre-Columbian Style Painted Pottery Figure 
4 7/8 in. Provenance: The Estate of Mary Warburg. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #433A: Pre-Columbian Style Pottery Figure with 
Headdress 
8 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #434: Indonesian Polychrome Carved Wood Shadow 
Puppet 
29 1/4 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #435: Amazon Red Feathered Headdress 
10 1/2 in., 31 in. diam. Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #436: Two Dayak Carved Wood Totem Figures 
60 to 61 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #437: Four Asmat Polychrome Carved Wood Shields  
Together with a carved wood erotic figure; shields 28 1/2 to 48 
in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #438: Two Japanese Lacquer Covered Boxes  
2 3/8 and 3 in. Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #439: African Incised Wood Two-Handled Cylindrical 
Bucket  
11 in., 15 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: The Collection of Paul F. 
Walter, formerly at 420 Ox Pasture Road, Southampton, New 
York. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #440: Indian Polychrome Carved Wood Figures of a 
Prince, Two Soldiers and a Cobra  
12 1/2 to 13 in. Provenance: The Collection of Paul F. Walter, 
formerly at 420 Ox Pasture Road, Southampton, New York.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 441 - 450

Lot #441: Three Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain 
Garden Seats  
18 to 19 in.  
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #442: Pair of Chinese-Style Glazed Pottery 
Garden Seats  
18 1/4 x 11 3/4 x 11 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #443: Pre-Columbian Style Copper or Bronze 
Tumi  
In plexiglass case; tumi approx. 5 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #444: Southeast Asian Polychrome Carved 
Wood Head of Buddha 
17 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #445: Three Chinese Carved Spinach Jade 
Articles  
Including a covered box, a dish and a small oval bowl; 
1 3/4 x 5 x 3 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #446: Chinese Painted Paper and Ivory Fan in 
Black Lacquer Box  
Together with a mother-of-pearl inlaid papier-maché 
covered box; fan box 2 1/4 x 13 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #447: Thirteen Polychrome Carved Wood 
Santos Figures  
6 1/4 to 9 in. Provenance: The Collection of Patti 
Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #448: Japanese Haniwa-Type Terracotta Figure  
27 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #449: Two Japanese Red Lacquer Trays  
20 1/4 x 11 1/2 in., 20 1/2 x 12 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #450: Asian Patinated Metal Figure of a 
Monkey  
Together with a Chinese polychrome porcelain bowl 
with monkey figure, modern; patinated metal figure 5 x 
6 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00
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Lots 451 - 460

Lot #451: Three African Polychrome 
Carved Wood Antelope Headdresses  
16 to 37 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #452: Two Polychrome Carved Wood 
Santos Figures and a Santos Figure Group  
6 1/4 to 12 3/4 in. Provenance: The Collection 
of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #453: Pair of Peking Green Overlay 
Glass Bowls with Stands  
3 in., 7 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #454: Five Chinese Interior Painted 
Glass Snuff Bottles  
2 to 2 5/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #455: Japanese Katana Sword with 
Black Lacquer Scabbard  
39 1/4 in. long. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #456: Pair of Chinese Bronze Stirrups  
6 1/2 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00
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Lot #457: Tibetan Red Lacquer and Gilt 
Manuscript 
5 3/4 x 23 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #458: African Polychrome Carved 
Wood Erotic Group and Two Other Male/
Female Groups  
18 to 34 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #459: Japanese Black Lacquer Easel  
22 x 10 1/4 x 11 1/8 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #460: Five Asian Red Lacquer Stands  
3 3/4 to 10 1/4 in., 11 to 14 in. diam. 
Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 461 - 470

Lot #461: Nine Java Terracotta Bas Reliefs  
12 3/4 to 14 1/2 in. x 8 1/4 to 9 1/4 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #462: African Carved Wood Ceremonial Staff  
32 in.  
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #463: Japanese Brown Lacquer Kimono Stand 
Together with black lacquer kimono stand parts; 60 3/4 x 69 
in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #464: Pre-Columbian Style Pottery Figure 
9 in. Provenance: Property from the Collection of Josephine 
and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #465: African Carved Wood, Cowry Shell, Animal 
Hair and Twine Fetish Figure 
29 1/4 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #466: Seven Chinese Porcelain Snuff Bottles  
Together with a glass snuff bottle; 1 7/8 to 3 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #467: Four Chinese Polychrome Carved Wood Figures  
5 to 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 80.00

Lot #468: Three Chinese Carved Ivory Figures  
Two on stands, one mounted as a lamp; figures 7 to 15 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #469: Chinese Green, Yellow and Aubergine Enameled 
Porcelain Figure Group of Buddha with Attendants 
Together with six Southeast Asian carved wood, brass and 
patinated metal figures of Buddha and other deities; 3 3/4 TO 
8 1/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #470: Four Polychrome Carved Wood Santos Figures  
9 1/2 to 11 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 120.00 - $ 180.00
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Lots 471 - 480

Lot #471: Polychrome Carved 
Wood Santos Figure Group of 
Eleven Nuns  
7 x 11 1/2 x 7 1/8 in. Provenance: 
The Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #472: Chinese Polychrome 
Carved Wood Figure of a Seated 
Nobleman  
9 3/4 x 5 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 80.00 - $ 120.00

Lot #473: Southeast Asian Carved 
Wood Figure of Shiva Playing 
Flute  
18 1/8 x 9 7/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #474: African Carved Wood 
Stand with Four Female Figures  
10 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #475: Chinese Famille Rose 
Porcelain Vase with Gilt-Bronze 
Mount  
4 in. (5 1/2 in. overall). 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #476: Chinese Carved 
Soapstone Six-Tiered Pagoda  
22 1/2 x 6 in.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #477: Two African Woven 
Baskets with Shells  
5 to 8 3/4 in., 9 to 10 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #478: Pair of Chinese Brass-
Mounted Blue and White 
Porcelain Candlesticks 
6 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #479: African Polychrome 
Carved Wood Antelope 
Headdress  
Mounted on lucite stand; 50 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #479A: Chinese Carved 
Mutton Fat Jade Jar  
1 5/8 in., 2 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #480: Chinese Carved Green 
Jade Dragon-Form Belt Hook  
3/4 x 3 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #480A: Chinese Green Jade 
Jar and Cover on Stand  
1 3/4 in., 2 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 481 - 490

Lot #481: Japanese Bronze Hawk Perched on Seperate Gilt-
Metal Branch  
18 x 12 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #482: Chinese Spinach Green Jade Ovoid Footed Dish  
1 3/4 x 4 7/8 in. Provenance: The Estate of Cynthia Phipps. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #483: African Carved Wood Oval Mask with Grass 
Beard  
9 1/2 x 6 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from the Collection of 
Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #484: Chinese Mah-Jongg Set in Brass-Bound 
Rosewood Case  
Inside of front panel with paper label with patent date April 3, 
1922. Together with a Chinese brass-mounted and mother-of-
pearl inlaid hardwood stand; mah-jongg case 7 1/2 x 9 1/2 x 6 
3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #485: Asian Bronze Falcon  
8 x 9 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #486: Six Polychrome Carved Wood Santos Figures  
7 to 10 in. Provenance: The Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lot #487: Rock Crystal Specimen, a Hardstone Dish and 
Eight Small Specimens  
4 x 5 in. Provenance: The Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #488: Chinese Carved Green Jade Figure of Guanyin  
15 1/2 x 13 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #488A: Chinese Spinach Green Jade Candlestick and a 
Celadon Jar 
Jar 2 5/8 x 3 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #489: Chinese Rose Medallion Porcelain Fish Bowl  
11 3/8 in., 14 1/8 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #490: Two Polychrome Carved Wood Santos Figure 
Groups of the Three Wise Men 
6 3/4 to 7 1/4 in. x 8 3/4 to 9 in. Provenance: The Collection of 
Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lots 491 - 500

Lot #491: Chinese Carved 
Hardwood Figure of a Phoenix  
14 1/2 x 5 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #492: Pair of Chinese 
Cloisonné Enamel Bird-Form 
Two-Light Candelabra  
12 1/4 to 13 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #493: Japanese Faux Ivory 
Group of a Man with Two 
Pelicans  
Reglued; 8 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #494: African Polychrome 
Carved Antelope Head 
Mounted on Stand; head 42 in. 
Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #495: Japanese Patinated 
Metal Carp Figure  
18 x 14 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #496: Tibetan Red Lacquer 
and Gilt Manuscript  
2 x 24 x 6 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #497: Chinese Blue and 
White Porcelain Covered Jar, 
Modern  
31 in., 20 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #498: Chinese Carved Stone 
Architectural Fragment 
38 x 13 x 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lot #499: Six Polychrome 
Carved Wood Santos Figure 
Groups  
5 1/2 to 8 3/4 in. Provenance: The 
Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #500: Four Framed 
Reproductions of Chinese Scroll 
Paintings  
24 1/4 x 10 1/2 in. (sight). 
Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Von Sung Yang.  
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00
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